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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the incentives and concessions provided/schemes being run by the Government to encourage textile industry in various States during the last three years and the current year in the country, State-wise including Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has achieved success in these schemes; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the efforts made by the Government to achieve the desired success in these schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The name of the schemes run by the Government to encourage textile industry during the last three years and current years in the country are as under:-

i) Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme.
ii) Restructured Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme.
iii) Scheme for Integrated Textile Park.
iv) Group Insurance Scheme for Powerlooms Sector.
v) Group Workshed Scheme for Powerloom Sector.
vi) Integrated Scheme for Powerloom Sector Development.
vii) Schemes for Technical Textiles
viii) Catalytic Development Programme
ix) Integrated Handlooms Development Scheme;
x) Marketing & Export Promotion Scheme;
xi) Diversified Handloom Development Scheme;
xii) Mill Gate Price Scheme;
xiii) Handloom Weavers' Comprehensive Welfare Scheme; and
xiv) Revival, Reform and Restructuring Package for handloom Sector.
These schemes are implemented all over India including in the state of Madhya Pradesh.
(b): Yes Madam.
(c): Details of the schemes are given in the enclosed Annexure.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

